PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. RAISBECK	09/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAISBECK ENGINEERING, INC.
Street Address:	4411 SOUTH RYAN WAY
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60251308
Application Number:	09844859
Patent Number:	4909709
Patent Number:	4844382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@LANEPOWELL.COM

Correspondent Name: LANE POWELL PC

Address Line 1: 1420 FIFTH AVE, STE 4200

Address Line 2: PO BOX 91302

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL MORGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=RaisbeckPatentAssignmentFiled_09062016#page1.tif source=RaisbeckPatentAssignmentFiled_09062016#page2.tif source=RaisbeckPatentAssignmentFiled_09062016#page3.tif

PATENT 503992896 REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

I, the undersigned, and a co-inventor, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility provisional patent application entitled "Replacement Door for Airplane Overhead Bin Expansion," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 4, 2000 and assigned serial No. 60/251,308; which was subsequently filed as a utility non-provisional patent application entitled, "Replacement Door for Airplane Overhead Bin Expansion" with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 27, 2001 and assigned serial No. 09/844,859; and was subsequently filed as a utility patent application entitled, "Replacement Door for Airplane Overhead Bin Expansion" with the European Patent Office on June 26, 2001 and assigned serial No. 01610066.1.

I, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility non-provisional patent application entitled, "Throttle/ Propeller Mixer Cam," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on June 22, 1988, assigned serial No. 07/209,841 and subsequently issued as U.S. Patent No. 4,909,709 on March 20, 1990.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I:

- 1. Acknowledge and confirm that I have assigned, conveyed, sold, transferred and otherwise granted, and hereby irrevocably assign, convey, sell, transfer and otherwise grant, in perpetuity, throughout the universe, to Raisbeck Engineering, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington having a principal place of business at 4411 South Ryan Way, Seattle, WA 98178 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly, including all related know-how;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application, and the right to claim priority to the abovereferenced patent application; and
 - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to,

PATENT REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0904 ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No. 60/251,308

U.S. Serial No. 09/844,859

EPO Serial No. 01610066.1

U.S. Patent No. 4,909,709

Page 2 of 2

any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.

- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon me, as well as my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature:

1)	Signature:	400/		Date:
		ames David Raisb	eck	

PATENT REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, JAMES D. RAISBECK, a Washington resident ("Assignor"), owns the patents listed below, referred to hereafter as the "Patents":

<u>PATENT</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
DUAL TURNING VANE AIR INLET ASSEMBLY	4844382	7/4/1989	James D. Raisbeck
THROTTLE/PROPELLER MIXER CAM.	4909709	3/20/1990	James D. Raisbeck

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfers its ownership interest in the Patents to RAISBECK ENGINEERING, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire sole ownership of the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the United States and its territorial possessions. This Assignment includes all patent rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to any reissue or re-examination thereof, and further including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

James D. Raisbeck, a Washington resident

Date:

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

)

COUNTY OF King)	§ §		
Before me this 2 day Raisbeck, the above named individual, executed the foregoing assignment instr own free will for the purpose therein exp	to me known to be the ument and acknowledged	e person who is de	scribed in, and who

May 28 2019 My Commission Expire

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Notary Public

Notary Public

State of Washington
GAYLE A ARMSTRONG
My Appointment Expires May 28, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0906